
CITY OF OREGON CITY 

Amendment No. _1_to Personal Services Agreement 

 

 

 

This is an Amendment to the Personal Services Agreement by and between the City of Oregon 

City (hereinafter City), and Cumming Group, hereinafter called "Consultant," which was 

previously entered into on December 1, 2021 (“Contract”) for Project Management Services for 

WESGNA Projects; and  

 

Whereas, the parties wish to amend the Contract as set forth below: 

 

WITNESSETH: 

 

1. The Scope of Work is hereby amended as follows: 

 See “Exhibit A” 

  

2. The Payment Provisions are hereby amended as follows: 

 Original Contract Amount: $75,880 

 Amendment Amount: $35,000 

 Total Contract + Amendment: $110,880 

 

   

 

All other provisions of the Personal Services Agreement referenced above shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

 

CUMMING GROUP 

 

By: __________________________  

 

Name:________________________ 

 

Title: _________________________ 

 

Date: _________________________ 

 
 

 

CITY OF OREGON CITY 
 

By: _________________________________ 

 

Title: City Manager 

 

Date: ________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

Commented [EPB1]: Designate name of the 

paragraphs of the original contract that you wish to 

amend, and then set forth amendment terms.  Examples 

of commonly amended paragraphs are set forth. 


